Datasheet
F1300
Rev.2.00
Jun 23, 2026
Page 1
© 2026 Axiro Semiconductor
DESCRIPTION
This document describes the specification for the F1300

© 2026 Axiro Semiconductor
F1300
DATASHEET
EVKIT / APPLICATIONS CIRCUIT
 F1300 Datasheet
Rev.2.00
Jun 23, 2026
Page 27
© 2026 Axiro Semiconductor
F1300
DATASHEET
EVKIT BOM
EVKIT LOSSES
F1300 BOM
Item # Value Size Desc Mfr. Part # Mfr. Supplier Part # Supplier Part Reference Qty
1 100pF 0402 CAP CER 100PF 50V 5% NP0 0402 GRM1555C1H101JZ01D MURATA 490-3458-1-ND Digikey C2-C4 3
2 10nF 0402 CAP CER 10000PF 16V 10% X7R 0402 GRM155R71C103KA01D MURATA 490-1313-1-ND Digikey C6,7,8,9,12,14,21,22,24 9
3 1000pF 0402 CAP CER 1000PF 50V C0G 0402 GRM1555C1H102JA01D MURATA 490-3244-1-ND Digikey C5,10,11,15,20,23 6
4 160pF 0402 CAP CER 160PF 50V 5% NP0 0402 GRM1555C1H161JA01D MURATA 490-3230-1-ND Digikey C17,18,19,25 4
5 10uF 0603 CAP CER 10UF 6.3V X5R 0603 GRM188R60J106ME47D MURATA 490-3896-1-ND Digikey C16 1
6 Header 2 Pin TH 2 CONN HEADER VERT SGL 2POS GOLD 961102-6404-AR 3M 3M9447-ND Digikey J9,14,17 3
7 Header 4 Pin TH 4 CONN HEADER VERT SGL 4POS GOLD 961104-6404-AR 3M 3M9449-ND Digikey J5 1
8 SMA_END_LAUNCH .062 SMA_END_LAUNCH (Small) 142-0711-821 Emerson Johnson 530-142-0711-821 Mouser J6,7,18 3
9 SMA_END_LAUNCH .062 SMA_END_LAUNCH (Big) 142-0701-851 Emerson Johnson 530-142-0701-851 Mouser J4,11,12,13 4
10 1uH 0805 0805LS (2012) Ceramic Chip Inductor 0805LS-102XJLB COILCRAFT 0805LS-102XJLB COILCRAFT L1,2,3,4 4
11 43K 0402 RES 43K OHM 1/10W 1% 0402 SMD ERJ-2RKF4302X Panasonic P43.0KLCT-ND Digikey R10,24 2
12 75K 0402 RES 75K OHM 1/10W 1% 0402 SMD ERJ-2RKF7502X Panasonic P75.0KLCT-ND Digikey R9,26 2
2.8K RES 2.8K OHM 1/10W 1% 0402 SMD ERJ-2RKF2801X P2.80KLCT-ND R20 (Note 1)
4.02K RES 4.02K OHM 1/10W 1% 0402 SMD ERJ-2RKF4021X P4.02KLCT-ND R20 (Note 2)
14 121 0402 RES 121 OHM 1/10W 1% 0402 SMD ERJ-2RKF1210X Panasonic P121LCT-ND Digikey R18,19 2
15 47K 0402 RES 47.0K OHM 1/16W 1% 0402 SMD RC0402FR-0747KL Yageo 311-47.0KLRCT-ND Digikey R12,25 2
16 100 0402 RES 100 OHM 1/10W 1% 0402 SMD ERJ-2RKF1000X Panasonic P100LCT-ND Digikey R13-15 3
17 0 0402 RES 0.0 OHM 1/10W 0402 SMD ERJ-2GE0R00X Panasonic P0.0JCT-ND Digikey R30,31,32,33,34,35,36 7
18 1:4 Balun SM-22 SMT TRANSFORMER 10MHZ-1.9GHZ RFXF6553-TR13 RFMD 689-1067-1-ND Digikey T1,2 2
19 F1300 QFN-36 DPD Demodulator F1300 IDT F1300 IDT U1 1
20 PCB 05 Printed Cicuit Board F13XX REV 05 SBC 1